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1623 Thijs Moestmans

1623 Reiner Peerboom c.s.

Peter Dreys c.s.

Hein op de Groese

alias Becker

erfenis(?) Nederweert

smartegeld wegens Nederweert

verwondingen echtge-

note en dochter

1623

1623

1623

1623

1624

1624

1624

1625

1625

1625

1626

1626

1626

1626

1626

1626

1627

1627

Gerart van Roey c.s.

Steven Simons

Matthijs Strickers

Jacob Weetmans

Herman van Elmpt,

rentmeester van de

H. Geest te Roermond

Tulman Naus

Scholtis

Jan Emonts c.s.

Jr. Willem van Horion

Peter van den Mortel

Frans Boonen

Jaeck Haex c.s.

Simon Keuyen

Jacob Cnaepen

Herman Luyten

Peter Weelen

Lucas Bierens, rent-

meester van de Heer

Lucas Bierens gq.

Wilm Thomas en

Dirck Vaes

Abel van den Sande

Mattheus Pickers

alias Mesmaeckers

Wilm Goens alias

Sijben

Jeronimus van den

Kerkckhoff en Jr.

Goddert van Bocholt

Frans van

Heythuysen

Pieter Egqers

Jan Bossers

Steven Geraertz c.s.

Thonis Regulen c.s.

Lijsbeth Lappen

Jan Gerits c.s.

Gielis van Bree

Hendrick en Mey

Caris

Michiel Eegens alias

Ververs

Aelet Hempens

Tijs van den Blyen

Tijs Vereycken

erfenis

bodeloon

belediging en

mishandeling

erfenis

erfpacht

schuld wegens

geleverd laken

kappen bomen

cijnsschuld

cijnsschuld

eigendom erfgoed

belediging

erfenis

grensscheiding en

gebruik put

beschud

renteschuld

eigendom goed

tiendschuld

pachtschuld

Nederweert

Pol

Weert

Nederweert

Beegden

Weert

Weert

Nederweert

laathof

van

Horion

te Panheel

Ophoven

Nederweert

Ophoven

Weert

Weert

Weert

Weert

Nederweert

Weert


